—

O O W N OO o A W N

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30343

- 30343

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30343 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 10, 2009 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting heid on
November 6, 2007, by and between NOBEST, INC., a California corporation
(“Contractor”), whose address is 7600 Acacia Avenue, Garden Grove, California 92841,
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 30343 whereby Contractor
agreed to provide the work described in Plans & Specifications No. R-6720; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to add additional line items and unit prices;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
hereiﬁ contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Exhibit “A” to the Agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with
Exhibit “A-2", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, effective March 1,
2008.

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 30343 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

///
m
"
n
i
"
n
1
"

LT:bg 07-04902
L:\Apps\ClyLaw32\WPDocs\DO08\P006\00160107.D0C




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attomey

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

a7

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

—

O T S T S TR S TR G TR N R N R (N T N e e I R N e
o ~N O o A W N A O © oo N OO g b

Qr © O N O O A~ W N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

NOBEST, INC., a California corporatio

Mpazes L3 , 2009 za.y/“ﬂﬁaA

‘ '\_/Vresidé%’i ~
Ly AdobranD

(Typ€.or Pyint e)
M Azt [P 2009 By Fnts 7 F—
- Secretary

RPoRwerr sJoD Lmui)ﬁ“
(Type or Print Name)

' f‘Contfactor" o

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

. corporation - Assistant City ivianaggr
(Z l 2000 By < R/' — EXECUTED PURSUANT

i T TO SECTION 301 OF
' 1y Manager THE CITY CHARTER.
“City"

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 30343 is approved as to form on

(ﬁﬂ&m 17,2009
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

“Deputy

LT:bp 07-04802
L:VApps\ClyLaw32\WP Docs\DO0B\P0DB00160107.DOC




EXHIBIT “A-2”

B-1




Title: Annual Contract for Sidewalk Repairs R-6720 Additional tine ftems
Owner:  City of Long Beach Date: 3/9/2009
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY |UNITS UNIT BIDS TOTAL BID
1 Adjust City MH 20 EA 210.00 4,200.00
2 . |Adjust LACSD MH 10 EA 210.00 2,100.00
3 MH Step 10 EA 52.50 525.00
4 Adjust WV & MB 150 EA 52.50 7,875.00
5 Reconstruct WV 20 EA 210.00 4,200.00
6 Adjust Gas Valve 30 EA 210.00 6,300.00
7 Adjust PB 50 EA 105.00 5,250.00
8 Replace Pull Box 50 EA 210.00 10,500.00
9 Survey Monument Type C 5 EA 367.50 1,837.50
10 Install Survey Monument 5 EA 682.50 3,412.50
11 Adjust Survey Monument 5 EA 288.75 1,443.75
12 Survey Bench Mark 5 EA 630.00 3,150.00
13 Curb Drain 10 EA 147.00 1,470.00
14 Unclassified Excavation 1300 CcY 47.25 61,425.00
15 Pavement Grinding 6" x 1" 200 LF 15.75 3,150.00
16 Root Prune 14" Deep 12000 LF 15.75 189,000.00
17 Root Prune 26" Deep 5000 LF 19.95 99,750.00
18 Tree Pruning 1400 EA 210.00 294,000.00
19 Tree Removal 24" Diameter 15 EA 997.50 14,962.50
20 Tree Removal 2" - 36" Diameter 35 EA 1,575.00 55,125.00
21 R&R AC Pavement 1000 SF 12.60 12,600.00
22 R&R Curb 5000 LF 33.60 168,000.00
23 PCC Curb Integral 5000 LF 10.50 52,500.00
24 R&R C&G W=1.5' 60000 LF 33.60 2,016,000.00
25 R&R C&G w=2' 2000 LF 49.00 98,000.00
26 R&R SW 3" / WCR 500000 SF 6.10 3,050,000.00
27 R&R Sw 4" 2000 SF 7.35 14,700.00
28 R&R DWY 4" 25000 SF 6.30 157,500.00
29 R&R DWY 6" 2000 SF 10.50 21,000.00
30 R&R PCC Pavement 6" 75000 SF 6.80 510,000.00
31 R&R X-gutter 8" 10000 SF 12.60 126,000.00
32 Concrete Joints 500 LF 3.15 1,575.00
33 WCR DOMES 1200 SF 52.50 63,000.00
34 Curb Painting 5000 LF 2.10 10,500.00
Provide all labor, materials and
equipment to perform hardscape
restoration incidental to Portland
35 Cement Concrete (PCC) improvements  |250 SF 100.00 25,000.00
Provide all labor, materials and
equipment to place four inch (4") thick
Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)
beneath PCC curb and gutter
36 improvements 8333 LF 9.00 74,997.00




Provide all labor, materials and
equipment to place six inch (6"} thick
CMB beneath PCC corss guteer

37 improvements 17857.14 |SF 7.00 124,999.98
Provide all labor, materials and
equipment to install Trip Stop concrete
38 joint articulation product 1875 LF 8.00 15,000.00
Provide all labor, materials and
39 equipment to shave tree roots 333 EA 150.00 49,950.00
Total 7,360,998.23




